SPN4P1-B3 7/8-14 UNF    Qmax 60 l/min (16 GPM)    pmax 350 bar (5100 PSI)
T
A
Symbol
The volume flow, which
is needed for control of
output pressure
and maintaining

12 V DC / 1.0 A
24 V DC / 0.6 A
Main stage ordering key: SP6H-B3/HV
Surface treatment
zinc-coated (ZnCr-3), ISO 9227 (240 h)
zinc-coated (ZnNi), ISO 9227 (520 h)
No designation
V
Seals
NBR
FPM (Viton)
 Connector
EN 175301-803-A
E1 with quenching diode
 AMP Junior Timer - radial direction (2 pins; male)
E3 with quenching diode
AMP Junior Timer - axial direction (2 pins; male)
 E3A with quenching diode
Deutsch DT04-2P - axial direction
E12A with quenching diode
For other solenoid terminals see data sheet No. 8007
Reduced pressure related to control signal
Q = 0 l/min (0 GPM), pressure in port T= 0 bar, PWM 160 Hz
Pressure drop related to flow rate
Reducing - relieving pressure related to flow rate
relieving function A-T / reducing function P-A
100% of control current, A-T direction
Flow Q [l/min (GPM)]
Pressure range 35, Input 400 bar, various control currents
Control
current
1 2 3 4 5
100%Imax 75%Imax 50%Imax 25%Imax 0%Imax
Elektronic conrol unit EL7